In cases where the injuries sustained from the same accident may give rise to claims under Benefits B and C, the 
Insured shall only be entitled to lodge a claim either under Benefit B or Benefit C, but not both.

4.	 No Benefit shall be payable under Benefit D:

(1)	 In respect of any one injury for more than one hundred and four (104) weeks from the date of the bodily injury.

(2)	 Until the total amount thereof shall have been ascertained and agreed.

5.	 No compensation shall be payable under Benefit D for any period if disablement subsequent to compensation becoming 
payable under Benefit B or C inclusive caused by the same event.